## Georgia Board of Health Care Workforce

Terri D. McFadden, MD

BOARD CHAIRPERSON



LaSharn Hughes, MBA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

2 Peachtree Street NW, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor • Atlanta, GA 30303
Main (404) 232-7972 • <u>healthcareworkforce.georgia.gov</u> • <u>gbhcw@dch.ga.gov</u>

## TENTATIVE AGENDA Via TEAMS January 21, 2021 8:30 A.M.

Call to Order	Dr. McFadden
Approval of Agenda	Dr. McFadden
Approval of Minutes*October 22, 2020 Meeting	Mr. Kemp
Introductions	Dr. McFadden
Board Business	
Publications  *GBHCW Repayment Program Report	
Physician Assistant Loan Repayment Program* *Review and Approve Recommendations on Awards	Ms. Reeves
Dentists for Rural Areas Assistance Loan Repayment Program *Review and Approve Recommendations on Awards	Dr. Grover
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse Loan Repayment Program * Review and Approve Recommendations on Awards	n Ms. Speight
Georgia Physicians for Loan Repayment Program *Review and Approve Recommendations on Awards	Ms. Speight
Physicians for Rural Areas Assistance Loan Repayment Progra *Review and Approve Recommendations on Awards	ım Ms. Speight

## **Georgia Board of Health Care Workforce**

Terri D. McFadden, MD

BOARD CHAIRPERSON



## LaSharn Hughes, MBA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

2 Peachtree Street NW, 6<sup>th</sup> Floor ◆ Atlanta, GA 30303
Main (404) 232-7972 ◆ <u>healthcareworkforce.georgia.gov</u> ◆ <u>gbhcw@dch.ga.gov</u>

Practice Approval Request* *Laura H. White, FNP-C	Ms. Speight
Fellowship Approval Request*  *Jasmine Shell, MD	Mr. Dorsey
Repayment Plan Approval*  *Amethyst Wilder, MD  *Linda Gordon, MD	Mr. Dorsey
Board Outreach Report	Mr. Dorsey
Any Old/New Business	
Adjournment	

Next Board Meeting April 22, 2021